
 
                                                        THABA CHWEU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 
Tenders are hereby invited from prospective service providers who are in good standing with the South African Revenue Services (SARS), 
have necessary experience, and can demonstrate capacity to execute the service listed in the table below. Tender documents will only be 
available during dates prescribed on the table below and may be obtained from Thaba Chweu Local Municipality (Head Office) at the cashier 
points situated at Corner Viljoen and Central Street during working hours 08h00 to 15h00 (Monday to Friday), upon payment of a non-refundable 
fee of as stipulated below per Tender document.  
It must be noted that no tender documents will be sold beyond these dates: 

 

Duly completed tenders’ documents enclosed in a sealed envelope marked with “TENDER NO”,” DESCRIPTION OF TENDER” and THE NAME OF THE 

TENDERER, shall be placed in the tender box situated at the main entrance of Thaba Chweu Local Municipality 
 

TENDER NO: PROJECT NAME 
 
REQUIREMENTS 

EVALUATION 
CRITERIA & BID 
COST  

TIME & DATE 
 FOR CLOSING 

 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENTS 

TCM/F02/2021-2022 Panel of Service providers for 

provision of supply and delivery 

of Stationery for a period of 36 

months as and when required 

N/A  Price = 80 
Equity = 20 
 
R 500.00 

Date: 18 March 2022 
Time: 12h00 pm  
Venue: Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Town Hall, Corner 
Viljoen & Sentraal Streets, 
Lydenburg  

Date:  21 February 2022 
Time: 08h00 am-15h00pm 
Venue:  Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Corner Viljoen & Sentraal 
Streets, Lydenburg @ Cashiers Point 
 

TCM/F03/2021-2022 Panel of service providers for 

provision of Travelling and 

Accommodation services for a 

period of 36 months 

ASATA & IATA Price = 80 
Equity = 20 
 
R 500.00 

Date: 18 March 2022 
Time: 12h00 pm  
Venue: Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Town Hall, Corner 
Viljoen & Sentraal Streets, 
Lydenburg  

Date:  21 February 2022 
Time: 08h00 am-15h00pm 
Venue:  Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Corner Viljoen & Sentraal 
Streets, Lydenburg @ Cashiers Point 
 

TCM/F06/2021-2022 Panel of Service providers for 

provision of supply and delivery 

of Cleaning materials supplies 

for a period of 24 months as 

and when required 

N/A Price = 80 
Equity = 20 
 
R 500.00 

Date: 18 March 2022 
Time: 12h00 pm  
Venue: Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Town Hall, Corner 
Viljoen & Sentraal Streets, 
Lydenburg  

Date:  21 February 2022 
Time: 08h00 am-15h00pm 
Venue:  Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Corner Viljoen & Sentraal 
Streets, Lydenburg @ Cashiers Point 
 

TCM/F13/2021-2022 Panel of Service providers for 

repairs and maintenance of 

municipal properties for a period 

of 24 months as and when 

required 

N/A Price = 80 
Equity = 20 
 
R 500.00 

Date: 18 March 2022 
Time: 12h00 pm  
Venue: Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Town Hall, Corner 
Viljoen & Sentraal Streets, 
Lydenburg  

Date:  21 February 2022 
Time: 08h00 am-15h00pm 
Venue:  Thaba Chweu Local 
Municipality, Corner Viljoen & Sentraal 
Streets, Lydenburg @ Cashiers Point 
 



The Tenderer must submit the Bid Document with required mandatory attachments as per continued in bid document 
 
No Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, e-mail and late tenders will be accepted.   
 
Bids will be pre-qualified in accordance with functionality criteria as outlined in the tender. Only bids that meet the minimum number of points out of 
the total number of points for functionality will proceed to the price and preference points’ evaluation stage. Tenders will be evaluated on the 80/20-
point system in terms of Thaba Chweu Local Municipality’s Supply Chain Management Policy in line with the Supply Chain Regulations and 
Preferential Procurement Framework Act 5 of 2000.  
 
Tenders shall be deemed to have acquainted themselves with tender rules included in tender documents. Tenders shall be valid for a period of 90 
days from the closing dates.  
 
Bidders that fail to submit documents indicated as compulsory in the tender document will be disqualified. 
No award will be made to a person who is in the service of the state, If that person is not a natural person, of which any director, manager, principal 
shareholder or stakeholder is a person in the service of the state, who is an adviser or consultant contracted with the municipality or municipal entity. 
 
The Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender and/or re-advertise or to reject any tender or to accept a part of it. The 
Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender or award a contract to the bidder scoring the highest number of points.  
 
N.B: Only locally manufactured or produced goods, meeting the stipulated minimum threshold for local production and content, will be considered 
in line with Regulation 8 (2) of the Municipal Supply Chain Management Regulations and Treasury Circular 69.” 
 
The exchange rate to be used for the calculation of local production and content must be the exchange rate published by the South African Reserve 
Bank (SARB) at 12:00 on the date of the advertisement of the bid; and  
Only the South-African Bureau of Standards (SABS) approved technical specification number SATS 12863:2011 must be used to calculate local 
content. 

Municipal Manager 
SS MATSI                                                                                                               Notice No: 26/2021-22 
  
 


